

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17107/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2005 in WP No. 489/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF
UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

KARAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR HARIDWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17159 of 2005

(With applications for exemption from filing OT and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.S. Rawat, AAG.

in SC 17107/05 Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(c) NO. 17107/2005

Four weeks are granted to enable the counsel for the petitioner to file

Rejoinder-affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 17159/2005

Issue notice. Mr. A.S. Rawat, AAG. accepts notice in this petition also and seeks time to file reply. May do so within four weeks. Rejoinder if any be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Let these petitions come up together after six weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master