

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17107/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2005 in WP No. 489/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

KARAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR HARIDWAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 17159 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avatar Singh Rawat, AAG for Uttrakhand

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit in special leave petition © No. 17159 of 2005 has not been

filed. Counsel appearing for the respondents seeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Four weeks are granted for filing counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter for filing rejoinder.

List after six weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master